)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 14, 2024, 02:21:25 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0552 (Rat #0073, Act #0116 of 2003) Joint Resolution, By J.V. Smith
Summary: Automobile manufacturer standard license plate, annual fee, distribution of fees

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT IN 2003 AND 2004, THE ANNUAL FEE FOR THE AUTOMOBILE
MANUFACTURER STANDARD LICENSE PLATE FOR VEHICLES IN SUCH MANUFACTURER'S EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
PROGRAM AND FOR THE TESTING, DISTRIBUTION, EVALUATION, AND PROMOTION OF ITS VEHICLES IS SEVEN
HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT TWENTY DOLLARS OF EACH FEE IS CREDITED TO THE
GENERAL FUND OF THE STATE AND THE BALANCE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS. - ratified title

04/02/03
04/02/03
04/17/03
04/23/03
04/24/03
04/29/03
04/29/03
04/30/03
05/01/03
05/01/03
05/02/03
05/08/03
05/14/03
05/23/03
05/23/03
10/23/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-3
Read second time SJ-43

Read third time and sent to House SJ-49

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35
Read second time HJ-13

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
Read third time and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 73

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/14/03

Act No. 116

Page 1 of 1



