## South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 02:21:25 pm

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

04/02/03

## S\*0552 (Rat #0073, Act #0116 of 2003) Joint Resolution, By J.V. Smith

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Summary: Automobile manufacturer standard license plate, annual fee, distribution of fees

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT IN 2003 AND 2004, THE ANNUAL FEE FOR THE AUTOMOBILE MANUFACTURER STANDARD LICENSE PLATE FOR VEHICLES IN SUCH MANUFACTURER'S EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PROGRAM AND FOR THE TESTING, DISTRIBUTION, EVALUATION, AND PROMOTION OF ITS VEHICLES IS SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT TWENTY DOLLARS OF EACH FEE IS CREDITED TO THE GENERAL FUND OF THE STATE AND THE BALANCE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS. - ratified title

04/02/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
04/17/03	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-3
04/23/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-43
04/24/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-49
04/29/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
04/29/03	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10
04/30/03	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35
05/01/03	House	Read second time HJ-13
05/01/03	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
05/02/03	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2
05/08/03		Ratified R 73
05/14/03		Signed By Governor
05/23/03		Copies available
05/23/03		Effective date 05/14/03
10/23/03		Act No. 116